OFFICIAL RECORDS BK: 1932 PG: 708

Prepared by & Return to: LAURA IRIGOYEN
KAMPF TITLE AND GUARANTY CORPORATION
124 S. Florida Avenue, Ste. 402
Lakeland, Florida 33801
File Number: 41-1466
Parcel ID Number: R32 323 17 5210 1467 0120

Doc# 2004086271 Hernando County, Florida 11/22/2004 12:49PM KAREN NICOLAI, Clerk



## This Warranty Deed

Made this / 2/64 day of OCTOBER, 2004 A.D.

By MANUEL ALFONSO and CANDIDA R. ALFONSO, husband and wife,

whose address is:

C/O EUGENE ALFONSO 4418 E. WILLIAMS DR., PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85050,

hereinafter called the grantor, to

MARONDA HOMES, INC. OF FLORIDA

whose post office address is:

5902 Breckenridge Parkway, Ste. B, Tampa, Florida 33610,

Grantees' Tax ID #: 25-1336949\_\_

hereinafter called the grantee:

(Whenever used herein the term "grantor" and "grantee" include all the parties to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations)

**Witnesseth** that the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, (\$10.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the grantee, all that certain land situate in **HERNANDO** County, **Florida**, viz:

LOT 12, BLOCK 1467, SPRING HILL UNIT 21, according to the Plat thereof as recorded in Plat Book 9, Pages 81 through 96, inclusive of the Public Records of HERNANDO County, Florida.

SUBJECT TO Covenants, Restrictions, Easements of Record and Taxes for the Current year.

Said property is not the Homestead of the Grantor(s) under the Laws and Constitution of the State of Florida in that neither Grantor(s) or any members of the household of the Grantor(s) reside thereon.

Parcel ID Number: R32 323 17 5210 1467 0120

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2003.

In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Witness: MANUEL ALFONSO Printed Name: SCHOOL MCARY  Witness: MANUEL ALFONSO Address: C/O EUGENE ALFONSO 4418 E. WILLIAMS DR., PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85050  Witness: MODERNIZATION TRUST FUNDS 1.88 BOCC/COURT TECHNOLOGY 2.88 BOCC/COURT TECHNOLOGY 2.88 BOCC/COURT TECHNOLOGY 2.88 BOCC/COURT TECHNOLOGY 3.88 BOCC/COURT TECHNOLOG	Signed, sealed and delivered in our presence:	
Address: C/O EUGENE ALFONSO Witness:  Printed Name:  Printed Name:	Witness. Alle Hall Hall Miles	Hamul alforno (Seal)
Witness: Many Liches   Caucheda R. Offono (Seal)  Printed Name: MODERNIZATION TRUST FUNDS   1.00    State of ARIZONA   HODERNIZATION TRUST FUNDS   1.00    BOCC/COURT TECHNOLOGY   2.00    MODERNIZATION TRUST FUNDS   1.00    BOCC/COURT TECHNOLOGY   2.00    FACC/CCIS   0.16    RECORDING   5.00    DED DOC STAND   154.00    The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this   33    CANDIDA R. ALFONSO, husband and wife, who is/are personally known to me or who has produced   Valid Driver's License as	Printed Name SCAMETTE MCARES	Address: C/O EUGENE ALFONSO 4418 E. WILLIAMS
State of ARIZONA  State of ARIZONA  MODERNIZATION TRUST FUNDS 1.00  BOCC/COURT TECHNOLOGY 2.00  HOD FUND/COURT TECHNOLOGS 1.90 FACC/CCIS 3.0.10 RECORDING 5.00 DEED DOC STAMP 154.00 11/22/2004  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23 day of OCTOBER, 2004 by MANUEL ALFONSO and CANDIDA R. ALFONSO, husband and wife, who is/are personally known to me or who has produced Valid Driver's License as	Witness: Manyselle Williams	1)
State of ARIZONA  State of ARIZONA  County of MARICOPA  County of MARICOPA  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of OCTOBER, 2004 by MANUEL ALFONSO and CANDIDA R. ALFONSO, husband and wife, who is/are personally known to me or who has produced Valid Driver's License as the state of ARIZONA in the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of OCTOBER, 2004 by MANUEL ALFONSO and CANDIDA R. ALFONSO, husband and wife, who is/are personally known to me or who has produced Valid Driver's License as the state of ARIZONA in the state of ARIZONA i	Printed Name: Maryroll Culhian	
County of MARICORA  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23 day of OCTOBER, 2004 by MANUEL ALFONSO and CANDIDA R. ALFONSO, husband and wife, who is/are personally known to me or who has produced Valid Driver's License as	State of ARIZONA	MODERNIZATION TRUST FUNDS 1.00 BOCC/COURT TECHNOLOGY \$ 2.00 MOD FUND/COURT TECHNOLOGS 1.90
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 23 day of OCTOBER, 2004 by MANUEL ALFONSO and CANDIDA R. ALFONSO, husband and wife, who is/are personally known to me or who has produced Valid Driver's License as		RECORDING 5.80 DEED DOC STAMP 154.80
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	day of OCTOBER, 2004 by MANUEL ALFONSO and

Notary Public
Print Name:

My Commission No:

My Commission Expires:

10-11-

2006

(SEAL)

